GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6627
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013

SUPPLY OF BULLET PROOF VEHICLES
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the State Government of Kerala for procurement and supply of Bullet
Proof Vehicles and Jammers for their police department; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A request has been received from the Government of Kerala in March,2013 in MHA to provide, inter-alia, Kerala Police two Bullet
Proof Vehicles at a cost of Rs. 80 Lakh each and two Jammer Vehicles at a cost of Rs. 1.75 Crore each. The State Government is
required to include the proposal in the Annual Action Plan of the State under the Scheme for Modernisation of State Police for 2013-
14 for which proposal has been invited from the State Government by the Ministry of Home Affairs.
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